
40th Annual East Central Cross County Invitational
St. Leon, IN
Sep. 5, 2017

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Division II Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 19 1 2 4 5 7 8 9 18:19.8 1:26.7
2 Greensburg 56 3 10 12 14 17 18 19 20:19.4 3:08.6
3 Jac-Cen-Del 61 6 11 13 15 16 20 21 20:37.9 2:37.0

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
1 Joshua Myers, 10 17:26.0
2 Adam Moster, 10 17:46.4
4 Dillon Murray, 9 18:42.2
5 Christopher Laymon, 12

18:51.7
7 Quentin Gowdy, 12 18:52.7
8 Joseph Choi, 12 19:04.0
9 John Thompson, 10 19:08.2

Total Time = 1:31:39.0     Total Places = 19

2. Greensburg
3 Hunter Butz, 10 18:39.0
10 Eric Million, 11 19:30.8
12 Bryan Bockover, 11 20:36.7
14 Dylan Brown, 11 21:02.7
17 Blaine Schroeder, 11 21:47.5
18 Kyran Luken, 12 21:56.9
19 Devin Imel, 12 21:57.1

Total Time = 1:41:36.7     Total Places = 56

3. Jac-Cen-Del
6 Damon Hughes, 9 18:52.6
11 Jared Cline, 12 20:33.1
13 Tanner Dilk, 10 20:56.8
15 Nathan Laswell, 11 21:17.4
16 Landon Ledford, 10 21:29.6
20 Jarrod Weston, 10 22:10.4
21 Conner Hubbard, 12 22:45.8

Total Time = 1:43:09.5     Total Places = 61



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Joshua Myers, 10 17:26.0 Batesville
2 2 Adam Moster, 10 17:46.4 Batesville
3 3 Hunter Butz, 10 18:39.0 Greensburg
4 4 Dillon Murray, 9 18:42.2 Batesville
5 5 Christopher Laymon, 12

18:51.7 Batesville
6 6 Damon Hughes, 9 18:52.6 Jac-Cen-Del
7 7 Quentin Gowdy, 12 18:52.7 Batesville
8 8 Joseph Choi, 12 19:04.0 Batesville
9 9 John Thompson, 10 19:08.2 Batesville
10 10 Eric Million, 11 19:30.8 Greensburg
11 11 Jared Cline, 12 20:33.1 Jac-Cen-Del
12 12 Bryan Bockover, 11 20:36.7 Greensburg
13 13 Tanner Dilk, 10 20:56.8 Jac-Cen-Del
14 14 Dylan Brown, 11 21:02.7 Greensburg
15 15 Nathan Laswell, 11 21:17.4 Jac-Cen-Del
16 16 Landon Ledford, 10 21:29.6 Jac-Cen-Del
17 17 Blaine Schroeder, 11 21:47.5 Greensburg
18 18 Kyran Luken, 12 21:56.9 Greensburg
19 19 Devin Imel, 12 21:57.1 Greensburg
20 20 Jarrod Weston, 10 22:10.4 Jac-Cen-Del
21 21 Conner Hubbard, 12 22:45.8 Jac-Cen-Del

21 finishers among Open Men
21 male finishers
0 female finishers
21 total finishers


